Peugeot Australia — Peugeot P3008 SUV MY2018

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

A top tether anchorage point has been incorrectly fitted on the front passenger seat, allowing a child seat to be installed.

What are the hazards?

If a child seat is installed into the front passenger seat without the airbag system being deactivated, there is a risk of serious injury to the child.

What should consumers do?

Peugeot Australia will contact all known owners by mail and advise them to present their vehicle to their preferred authorised Peugeot dealer to have the top tether anchorage point removed from the front passenger seat.

For further information, consumers can contact Peugeot Customer Service by phoning 1300 304 077 or find their nearest Peugeot dealer at https://www.peugeot.com.au/dealers/

Traders who sold this product

Peugeot Australia and authorised Peugeot dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 September 2018 - 30 September 2019

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category